

SR0867

LRB098 19515 MST 54691 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Lucelle R. Krasucki of McHenry, who 4 passed away on January 19, 2014; and

5 WHEREAS, Lucelle Krasucki was born in Chicago on December 6 13, 1920 to John and Anna (nee Danczyk) Bradtke; and

7 WHEREAS, Lucelle Krasucki worked as a secretary for over 20
8 years at Arvidson Pools in McHenry; and

9 WHEREAS, Lucelle Krasucki was a member of St. Patrick 10 Church in McHenry for over 50 years, where she was active with 11 the Ladies Guild; she enjoyed playing cards, golfing, bowling, 12 traveling, and vacationing throughout the United States and 13 Europe, especially Ireland and Germany; she also enjoyed taking 14 cruises and bus trips to casinos; and

15 WHEREAS, Lucelle Krasucki was preceded in death by her 16 parents; her husband, Chester "Chet"; her brother, Edmund 17 Bradtke; and her sister, Rose Greene; and

18 WHEREAS, Lucelle Krasucki is survived by her children,
19 Barabara (Ted) Dinkelman, Pamela (Dan) Paulson, and Michael
20 (Jeannine) Krasucki; and her grandchildren, T.J. Dinkelman,

SR0867 -2- LRB098 19515 MST 54691 r 1 Rachel (Adam) Kleinhanzl, Amanda Dinkelman, Kristine Paulson, 2 Dan Paulson, Kimberly Paulson, Cameron Krasucki, and Jack 3 Krasucki; therefore, be it

4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 6 Lucelle R. Krasucki, and extend our sincere condolences to her 7 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 8 further

9 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 10 presented to the family of Lucelle Krasucki as an expression of 11 our deepest sympathy.